
8.—7

CLASS X.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued.

56

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 18! '8-99.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued. £

20
21
22
23
24

25
26

VOTE No. 59—continued.
Otheb Chabges—continued.

Establishment of Dairy Schools
Cool-storage for dairy-produce
Grading dairy-produce
Collection of Agricultural Statistics
Inspection of vineyards and treatment and eradica-

tion of phylloxera
■ Purchase of land at Owaka
Purchase of four-roomed house for the use of the

Rabbit Agent at Kurow
General rates for sections being a portion of the

Experimental Station at Momohaki (2 years)
Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late

J. A. Henderson, Poultry Expert (additional to
£40 under Working Railways Vote)

Compensation for cattle destroyed for tuberculosis
and other diseases under the Stock Act

Contingencies

1,500
7,000
1,200
4,000

800
60

69
27

24
28

10
29

2,000
6,00030

34,063

Less estimated credits under section 41 of
" The Public Revenues Act, 1891"

63,373
4,000

Total—Vote No. 59 59,373

TOTAL OF CLASS X. £5 373


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

