[tem.			1898–99.	
	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 59—continued.			
	OTHER CHARGES—continued.			
20	Establishment of Dairy Schools	1,500		
21	Cool-storage for dairy-produce	7,000		
22	Grading dairy-produce	1,200		
23	Collection of Agricultural Statistics	4,000	-	
24	Inspection of vineyards and treatment and eradica-			
	tion of phylloxera	800		
25	• Purchase of land at Owaka	60		
26	Purchase of four-roomed house for the use of the Rabbit Agent at Kurow	69		
27	General rates for sections being a portion of the Experimental Station at Momohaki (2 years)	24	•	
28	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late J. A. Henderson, Poultry Expert (additional to £40 under Working Railways Vote)	10	•	
29	Compensation for cattle destroyed for tuberculosis			
	and other diseases under the Stock Act	2,000		
80	Contingencies	6,000	•	
		34,063		
		63,373		
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	4,000		
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 59	[·	59,373	

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.-DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE-continued.